

Town of Sharon Selectboard Meeting

April 12th, 2024 FINAL Minutes

<u>Participating via Zoom:</u> Nicola Shipman, Selectboard Assistant; Kevin Gish, Selectboard Chair; Sarah Pfeiffer, Selectboard Clerk; Scott Henkels, Selectboard Vice Chair

1. Call to Order

Kevin Gish called the meeting to order at 5:00PM.

Kevin Gish welcomed members of the public who were in attendance and invited them to comment as needed. No public comments were made.

2. <u>Letter of Engagement</u>

Kevin Gish and Nicola Shipman provided an explanation outlining the purpose of the meeting and the rationale for presenting a letter of engagement to the State. There was no further discussion or questions from the Board members or the public.

Kevin Gish made a motion to sign and send a letter of engagement to the AOT requesting State support in the removal of an illegal encampment. Scott Henkels seconded. Motion approved unanimously.

3. **Adjourn**

Sarah Pfeiffer made a motion to adjourn at 5:08PM. Scott Henkels seconded. Motion approved unanimously.

Respectfully submitted, Nicola Shipman